23 December 2022
Peter Stith, TAC Committee Chair
City of Portsmouth
1 Junkins Avenue
Portsmouth, NH 03801
RE: Request for Site Plan Approval at 1 Congress Street, Proposed Site Development
Dear Mr. Stith and TAC Members:
On behalf of Mark McNabb and One Market Square, LLC we are pleased to submit the attached plan

480 ARMS & WALL BRACKETS
BUILD A PART NUMBER
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 480-PM-BKT
Arm Mounting Style Finish
Cat. # Detail Dimension Available
Mounting Styles Weight / EPA
480
17-3/4” L
15-1/4”H
PM
WB
WBBB
6.3 LBS
0.78 SQ FT
480H 17-3/4” L
18-3/8”H
PM
WB
WBBB
6.3 LBS
0.78 SQ FT
480DH 17-3/4” L
13-3/4”H
PM
WB
WBBB
6.3 LBS
0.78 SQ FT
480LF 17-3/4” L
15-1/4”H
PM
WB
WBBB
7.7 LBS
0.82 SQ FT
480D 17-3/4” W
18-3/4”H
PM
WB
WBBB
6.3 LBS
0.78 SQ FT
480
epa : 0.76 sft
weight : 7.8 lbs
13 3/4 14 1/16
17 11/16
epa : 0.76 sft
weight : 7.8 lbs
13 3/4 14 1/16
17 11/16
epa : 0.76 sft
weight : 7.8 lbs
13 3/4
18 3/8
17 11/16
epa : 0.83 sft
weight : 10 lbs
16 17/32
13 3/4
17 11/16
Mounting
Style Detail
Back Plate/
Rough in
Dimensions
Extension Fit
PM 2-1/2” W
13-3/4”H
17-3/4”